RESOLVED FURTHER THAT the consent and ratification of the Members of the Company be and is hereby 
accorded that Mr. Manishkumar Bansnarayan Ray, Whole Time Director of the Company be paid remuneration by way 
of Salary, Perquisites and allowances upto a maximum of Rs. 2,50,000/- (Rupees Two lacs fifty thousand only) as 
minimum remuneration for the remaining period in case the Company has no profits or its profit are inadequate. 

RESOLVED FURTHER THAT the above remuneration shall be subject to modification, as may be deemed fit by the 
Board from time to time and subject to the limits and stipulations prescribed by the Companies Act, 2013 read with

[...]

RESOLVED FURTHER THAT the consent and ratification of the Membel's of the Company be and is hereby 
accorded that Mr. Balasubramanian Raman, Managing Director of the Company be paid remuneration by way of Salary, 
Perquisites and allowances upto a maximum of Rs. 1,50,0001- (Rupees One lac fifty thousand only) as minimum 
remuneration for the remaining period in case the Company has no profits or its profit are inadequate, 

RESOLVED FURTHER THAT the above remuneration shall be subject to modification, as may be deemed fit by the 
Board from time to time and subject to the limits and stipulations prescribed by the Companies Act, 2013 read with